
Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC Varsity Girls
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 81°, S 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion 35 2 3 9 10 11 12 13 22:23.1 2:32.7
2 Center Point-Urbana 56 1 6 8 19 22 23 25 23:01.9 5:08.9
3 North Linn Csd 71 5 15 16 17 18 20 27 23:54.7 3:31.0
4 Cascade 93 4 14 21 24 30 36 25:07.2 8:09.9
5 Hillcrest Academy 142 7 28 34 35 38 29:48.8 16:18.5
6 Edgewood-Colesburg 151 26 29 31 32 33 37 28:56.6 4:14.9

Incomplete Teams: Isaac Newton Christia, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion
2 Peyton Steffen, 11 20:52.5 6:43
3 Maddison Prier, 11 20:55.3 6:44
9 Hannah Brase, 10 23:18.5 7:30
10 Rebeckah Regennitter, 10

23:23.7 7:32
11 Noelle Regennitter, 10 23:25.1 7:32
12 Kendall Orozco, 9 23:28.2 7:33
13 Jennie Hilton, 11 23:32.7 7:35

Total Time = 1:51:55.1     Total Places = 35

2. Center Point-Urbana
1 Kay Fett, 11 20:27.7 6:35
6 Kora Katcher, 11 21:22.7 6:53
8 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:35.2 7:16
19 Ryley Goebel, 11 25:07.4 8:05
22 Sophia Gentz, 10 25:36.5 8:15
23 Faith Maue, 12 25:38.7 8:15
25 Emma DeSmet, 12 26:03.6 8:23

Total Time = 1:55:09.5     Total Places = 56

3. North Linn Csd
5 Meghan Wheatley, 9 21:18.2 6:51
15 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, 1224:21.7 7:50
16 Tessa Helms, 12 24:30.0 7:53
17 Kyla Bildstein, 11 24:34.1 7:54
18 Carly Myers, 9 24:49.1 7:59
20 Claire Wade, 12 25:15.6 8:08
27 Lizzie Kilburg, 10 26:07.4 8:24

Total Time = 1:59:33.1     Total Places = 71

4. Cascade
4 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:03.9 6:47
14 Anna Conlin, 10 23:54.4 7:42
21 Grace Bower, 10 25:30.2 8:12
24 Lilly Topping, 10 25:53.7 8:20
30 Maddie Knapp, 12 29:13.8 9:24
36 Leah Schwenker, 9 35:39.9 11:29

Total Time = 2:05:36.0     Total Places = 93

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Hillcrest Academy
7 Leah Bontrager, 11 22:04.0 7:06
28 Julia Boller, 11 26:28.0 8:31
34 Taryn Leichty, 10 30:43.7 9:53
35 Kennedy Roth, 12 31:25.4 10:07
38 Hannah Chalupa, 10 38:22.5 12:21

Total Time = 2:29:03.6     Total Places = 142

6. Edgewood-Colesburg
26 Brooke Amling, 9 26:05.5 8:24
29 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:30.6 9:11
31 Claire Aulwes, 9 29:41.6 9:33
32 Schyler Meyer, 10 30:04.5 9:41
33 Ava Kerns, 9 30:20.4 9:46
37 Lynn Uhlenkamp, 10 36:39.1 11:48

Total Time = 2:24:42.6     Total Places = 151



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Kay Fett, 11 20:27.7 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Peyton Steffen, 11 20:52.5 6:43 Marion
3 3 Maddison Prier, 11 20:55.3 6:44 Marion
4 4 Emma Ostwinkle, 12 21:03.9 6:47 Cascade
5 5 Meghan Wheatley, 9 21:18.2 6:51 North Linn Csd
6 6 Kora Katcher, 11 21:22.7 6:53 Center Point-Urbana

7:00 Pace
7 7 Leah Bontrager, 11 22:04.0 7:06 Hillcrest Academy
8 8 Laine Hadsall, 10 22:35.2 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
9 Katie Flitsch, 11 23:09.3 7:27 Springville - Central
10 9 Hannah Brase, 10 23:18.5 7:30 Marion
11 10 Rebeckah Regennitter, 10

23:23.7 7:32 Marion
12 11 Noelle Regennitter, 10 23:25.1 7:32 Marion
13 12 Kendall Orozco, 9 23:28.2 7:33 Marion
14 13 Jennie Hilton, 11 23:32.7 7:35 Marion
15 14 Anna Conlin, 10 23:54.4 7:42 Cascade
16 15 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt, 1224:21.7 7:50 North Linn Csd
17 16 Tessa Helms, 12 24:30.0 7:53 North Linn Csd
18 17 Kyla Bildstein, 11 24:34.1 7:54 North Linn Csd
19 18 Carly Myers, 9 24:49.1 7:59 North Linn Csd

8:00 Pace
20 Molly Schlitter, 11 24:58.9 8:02 Marion
21 19 Ryley Goebel, 11 25:07.4 8:05 Center Point-Urbana
22 20 Claire Wade, 12 25:15.6 8:08 North Linn Csd
23 Liz Stejskal, 12 25:24.1 8:11 Springville - Central
24 21 Grace Bower, 10 25:30.2 8:12 Cascade
25 22 Sophia Gentz, 10 25:36.5 8:15 Center Point-Urbana
26 23 Faith Maue, 12 25:38.7 8:15 Center Point-Urbana
27 Leah Fitch, 12 25:51.6 8:19 Marion
28 24 Lilly Topping, 10 25:53.7 8:20 Cascade
29 Maggie Churchill, 9 25:56.8 8:21 Marion
30 25 Emma DeSmet, 12 26:03.6 8:23 Center Point-Urbana
31 26 Brooke Amling, 9 26:05.5 8:24 Edgewood-Colesburg
32 27 Lizzie Kilburg, 10 26:07.4 8:24 North Linn Csd
33 Ella Bartels, 11 26:16.4 8:27 Marion
34 28 Julia Boller, 11 26:28.0 8:31 Hillcrest Academy
35 Olivia Rauch, 12 26:41.5 8:35 North Linn Csd
36 Ella Fortmann, 11 27:03.9 8:43 Marion
37 Emilie Hass, 12 27:18.1 8:47 North Linn Csd
38 Kylie Lewis, 9 27:35.5 8:53 Center Point-Urbana

9:00 Pace
39 Maddy Crawford, 9 28:19.6 9:07 Marion
40 29 Jessica Avianeda, 12 28:30.6 9:11 Edgewood-Colesburg
41 Ella Ries, 12 28:32.8 9:11 North Linn Csd
42 Hanah Heiderscheit, 1128:33.1 9:11 Center Point-Urbana
43 Gabby Schmidt, 10 28:48.9 9:16 North Linn Csd
44 30 Maddie Knapp, 12 29:13.8 9:24 Cascade
45 Mary Fisher, 9 29:19.5 9:26 Isaac Newton Christia
46 31 Claire Aulwes, 9 29:41.6 9:33 Edgewood-Colesburg
47 Daisy Bruns, 10 29:41.7 9:33 North Linn Csd
48 Breanna Holt, 10 29:45.8 9:35 Isaac Newton Christia
49 Jaylynn Wyckoff, 9 29:51.9 9:37 Center Point-Urbana
50 Yani Hansen, 9 29:54.1 9:37 Center Point-Urbana
51 Nora Weighton, 9 29:59.0 9:39 Springville - Central
52 32 Schyler Meyer, 10 30:04.5 9:41 Edgewood-Colesburg
53 33 Ava Kerns, 9 30:20.4 9:46 Edgewood-Colesburg
54 34 Taryn Leichty, 10 30:43.7 9:53 Hillcrest Academy

10:00 Pace
55 35 Kennedy Roth, 12 31:25.4 10:07 Hillcrest Academy
56 Rowan Jacobi, 7 31:33.1 10:09 Springville - Central
57 Cady Sutcliffe, 10 33:00.2 10:37 North Linn Csd

11:00 Pace
58 36 Leah Schwenker, 9 35:39.9 11:29 Cascade
59 Anaka Bressler, 9 35:42.3 11:29 Marion



60 37 Lynn Uhlenkamp, 10 36:39.1 11:48 Edgewood-Colesburg
12:00 Pace

61 38 Hannah Chalupa, 10 38:22.5 12:21 Hillcrest Academy



Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC Varsity Boys
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 79°, S 6 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion 29 3 4 6 7 9 11 15 17:24.8 1:31.8
2 Center Point-Urbana 35 1 2 5 13 14 18 20 17:29.2 2:23.7
3 Cascade 83 8 10 16 22 27 28 34 19:12.1 2:20.5
4 Isaac Newton Christia 126 12 23 26 29 36 37 41 20:40.0 3:52.1
5 North Linn Csd 150 17 19 25 44 45 46 23:08.1 8:52.3
6 Edgewood-Colesburg 157 24 30 31 33 39 40 43 21:45.0 2:53.9
7 Springville - Central 168 21 32 35 38 42 22:21.1 4:23.6

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan, Hillcrest Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion
3 Shane Erb, 11 16:37.9 5:21
4 Jedidiah Osgood, 10 16:42.6 5:23
6 Jakob Regennitter, 10 17:41.5 5:42
7 Tanner Shindelar, 12 17:52.4 5:45
9 Blake Roling, 11 18:09.6 5:51
11 Nicholas Verduzco, 11 18:33.1 5:58
15 Jordan Fischer, 9 18:52.7 6:05

Total Time = 1:27:04.0     Total Places = 29

2. Center Point-Urbana
1 Eli Larson, 11 16:28.1 5:18
2 Luke Post, 12 16:35.6 5:20
5 Mason Bach, 12 16:44.8 5:23
13 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:45.8 6:02
14 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:51.7 6:04
18 Bradley Jones, 9 19:24.5 6:15
20 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:49.0 6:23

Total Time = 1:27:26.0     Total Places = 35

3. Cascade
8 Cole Miller, 11 18:09.5 5:51
10 Adam Knepper, 10 18:18.4 5:54
16 Carson Nauman, 12 18:57.9 6:06
22 Jonah Manternach, 12 20:04.5 6:28
27 Vic Kauder, 12 20:29.9 6:36
28 Dane Bertling, 12 20:50.2 6:42
34 Max Nadeau, 10 22:13.5 7:09

Total Time = 1:36:00.2     Total Places = 83

4. Isaac Newton Christia
12 Abdisa Ali, 9 18:40.0 6:00
23 Caleb Skinner, 9 20:09.6 6:29
26 Drew Grimm, 11 20:26.7 6:35
29 Jack Kendall, 11 21:31.4 6:56
36 Marcus Seelau, 12 22:32.0 7:15
37 Joshua Jackson, 11 22:41.3 7:18
41 Sam Patterson, 11 23:58.7 7:43

Total Time = 1:43:19.7     Total Places = 126

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. North Linn Csd
17 Kaleb Kurt, 12 19:19.1 6:13
19 Nathan Bean, 11 19:39.2 6:20
25 Ty Pflughaupt, 9 20:21.1 6:33
44 Zach Ingwersen, 12 28:09.7 9:04
45 Josh Gillingham, 10 28:11.4 9:04
46 Otto Oberbreckling, 12 34:54.5 11:14

Total Time = 1:55:40.5     Total Places = 150

6. Edgewood-Colesburg
24 Zander Carter, 11 20:17.8 6:32
30 Marcus Gaul, 9 21:33.4 6:56
31 Carson Kirby, 12 21:40.8 6:59
33 Nathan Carter, 11 22:01.4 7:05
39 Sam Schilling, 11 23:11.6 7:28
40 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:34.2 7:35
43 Dakota Hamann, 9 28:06.6 9:03

Total Time = 1:48:45.0     Total Places = 157

7. Springville - Central
21 Evan Robertson, 12 20:02.4 6:27
32 Tryston Engen, 12 21:46.1 7:00
35 Matt Uhlenkamp, 12 22:24.4 7:13
38 Castor Abernathy, 9 23:06.5 7:26
42 Grant Chrisman, 9 24:26.0 7:52

Total Time = 1:51:45.4     Total Places = 168



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Eli Larson, 11 16:28.1 5:18 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Luke Post, 12 16:35.6 5:20 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Shane Erb, 11 16:37.9 5:21 Marion
4 4 Jedidiah Osgood, 10 16:42.6 5:23 Marion
5 5 Mason Bach, 12 16:44.8 5:23 Center Point-Urbana
6 6 Jakob Regennitter, 10 17:41.5 5:42 Marion
7 7 Tanner Shindelar, 12 17:52.4 5:45 Marion
8 8 Cole Miller, 11 18:09.5 5:51 Cascade
9 9 Blake Roling, 11 18:09.6 5:51 Marion
10 10 Adam Knepper, 10 18:18.4 5:54 Cascade
11 11 Nicholas Verduzco, 11 18:33.1 5:58 Marion

6:00 Pace
12 12 Abdisa Ali, 9 18:40.0 6:00 Isaac Newton Christia
13 13 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:45.8 6:02 Center Point-Urbana
14 14 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:51.7 6:04 Center Point-Urbana
15 15 Jordan Fischer, 9 18:52.7 6:05 Marion
16 16 Carson Nauman, 12 18:57.9 6:06 Cascade
17 Chris Oberbrockling, 10

19:02.6 6:08 Marion
18 17 Kaleb Kurt, 12 19:19.1 6:13 North Linn Csd
19 Cooper Cook, 9 19:23.6 6:14 Marion
20 18 Bradley Jones, 9 19:24.5 6:15 Center Point-Urbana
21 19 Nathan Bean, 11 19:39.2 6:20 North Linn Csd
22 20 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:49.0 6:23 Center Point-Urbana
23 21 Evan Robertson, 12 20:02.4 6:27 Springville - Central
24 22 Jonah Manternach, 12 20:04.5 6:28 Cascade
25 23 Caleb Skinner, 9 20:09.6 6:29 Isaac Newton Christia
26 24 Zander Carter, 11 20:17.8 6:32 Edgewood-Colesburg
27 Jarred Regennitter, 10 20:18.0 6:32 Marion
28 25 Ty Pflughaupt, 9 20:21.1 6:33 North Linn Csd
29 26 Drew Grimm, 11 20:26.7 6:35 Isaac Newton Christia
30 Nick Post, 11 20:27.7 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
31 27 Vic Kauder, 12 20:29.9 6:36 Cascade
32 Brody Behrens, 9 20:42.5 6:40 Center Point-Urbana
33 28 Dane Bertling, 12 20:50.2 6:42 Cascade
34 Spencer Schnell, 12 20:57.2 6:45 Center Point-Urbana
35 Collin Miller, 11 21:13.6 6:50 Hillcrest Academy
36 Charlie Byroade, 9 21:18.9 6:52 Center Point-Urbana
37 Sam Cook, 10 21:29.1 6:55 East Buchanan
38 29 Jack Kendall, 11 21:31.4 6:56 Isaac Newton Christia
39 Ben Hesner, 10 21:32.1 6:56 East Buchanan
40 Zach Volbrecht, 11 21:32.8 6:56 Marion
41 30 Marcus Gaul, 9 21:33.4 6:56 Edgewood-Colesburg
42 31 Carson Kirby, 12 21:40.8 6:59 Edgewood-Colesburg

7:00 Pace
43 32 Tryston Engen, 12 21:46.1 7:00 Springville - Central
44 Will Kolck, 12 21:48.3 7:01 Hillcrest Academy
45 Jace Fopma, 10 21:52.6 7:02 Marion
46 Jorge Canchola, 12 21:58.1 7:04 Hillcrest Academy
47 Samuel Gentz, 11 21:59.1 7:05 Center Point-Urbana
48 33 Nathan Carter, 11 22:01.4 7:05 Edgewood-Colesburg
49 Brayden Beck, 9 22:06.7 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
50 Devan Mahoney, 9 22:07.9 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
51 Kyan Ross, 10 22:08.4 7:08 Marion
52 34 Max Nadeau, 10 22:13.5 7:09 Cascade
53 Eliot Sharp, 11 22:18.1 7:11 Marion
54 35 Matt Uhlenkamp, 12 22:24.4 7:13 Springville - Central
55 36 Marcus Seelau, 12 22:32.0 7:15 Isaac Newton Christia
56 Christopher Sherman, 10

22:35.1 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
57 Jonah Salow, 10 22:36.6 7:17 Center Point-Urbana
58 37 Joshua Jackson, 11 22:41.3 7:18 Isaac Newton Christia
59 Luke Trca, 11 22:41.8 7:18 Marion
60 38 Castor Abernathy, 9 23:06.5 7:26 Springville - Central
61 Ryan Sloan, 12 23:10.1 7:27 Marion



62 39 Sam Schilling, 11 23:11.6 7:28 Edgewood-Colesburg
63 Tyler Kaalberg, 12 23:13.1 7:28 Cascade
64 40 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:34.2 7:35 Edgewood-Colesburg
65 Griffin Coates, 10 23:37.4 7:36 Marion
66 Jacob Shaffer, 9 23:43.7 7:38 Marion
67 41 Sam Patterson, 11 23:58.7 7:43 Isaac Newton Christia
68 Owen Hansen, 12 24:01.4 7:44 Center Point-Urbana
69 42 Grant Chrisman, 9 24:26.0 7:52 Springville - Central

8:00 Pace
70 Porter Pavlovec, 9 24:53.6 8:01 Center Point-Urbana
71 Jehiah Berkley, 10 24:56.4 8:02 Marion
72 Zach Post, 9 26:20.3 8:29 Center Point-Urbana
73 Nathaniel Manternach, 9

27:05.8 8:43 Cascade
74 Soren Hansen, 11 27:54.8 8:59 Center Point-Urbana

9:00 Pace
75 43 Dakota Hamann, 9 28:06.6 9:03 Edgewood-Colesburg
76 44 Zach Ingwersen, 12 28:09.7 9:04 North Linn Csd
77 45 Josh Gillingham, 10 28:11.4 9:04 North Linn Csd
78 Jacob Northway, 11 28:15.9 9:06 Marion
79 Grant Schulz, 10 28:48.8 9:16 Marion
80 Hunter Phelps, 11 30:37.7 9:51 Edgewood-Colesburg

11:00 Pace
81 46 Otto Oberbreckling, 12 34:54.5 11:14 North Linn Csd



Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC MS Girls
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 81°, S 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Center Point Urbana 19 1 3 4 5 6 8 17 14:18.8 1:00.0
2 North Linn Csd 51 2 7 10 14 18 19 20 15:22.7 3:07.0
3 Mount Vernon Middle S 81 9 11 15 22 24 25 26 16:36.1 3:51.3
4 East Buchanan 85 12 13 16 21 23 16:37.9 3:24.5

Incomplete Teams: Cascade, Edgewood-Colesburg, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Center Point Urbana
1 Paine Julia, 8 13:47.8 6:54
3 Katcher Deni, 7 14:05.1 7:03
4 McCormick Sydney, 8 14:22.3 7:11
5 Bockensted Madison, 814:31.0 7:15
6 Miller Lillian, 7 14:47.8 7:24
8 Sweeney Avery, 8 14:52.4 7:26
17 Mourlam Allison, 8 16:18.1 8:09

Total Time = 1:11:34.0     Total Places = 19

2. North Linn Csd
2 Bryn Collum, 8 13:57.5 6:59
7 Mackenzie Bridgewater, 8

14:51.4 7:26
10 Peyton McMahon, 7 15:07.9 7:34
14 Carly Ries, 7 15:52.0 7:56
18 Kelby Reierson, 8 17:04.5 8:32
19 Niamh Wiley, 7 17:13.2 8:37
20 Abby Michael, 7 17:33.0 8:46

Total Time = 1:16:53.3     Total Places = 51

3. Mount Vernon Middle S
9 Emrie Johnson, 8 14:55.5 7:28
11 Kierstyn Swart, 7 15:18.8 7:39
15 Clare Nydegger, 8 15:56.3 7:58
22 Korah Robinson, 7 18:03.0 9:01
24 Renee Vig, 8 18:46.8 9:23
25 Abby Bock, 7 21:22.9 10:41
26 Lauren Hepker, 8 22:25.6 11:13

Total Time = 1:23:00.4     Total Places = 81

4. East Buchanan
12 Destiny Krum, 8 15:19.6 7:40
13 Lindsay Beyer, 8 15:19.9 7:40
16 Macy Kelchen, 7 16:04.3 8:02
21 Kreighton Pech, 7 17:41.5 8:51
23 Abby Crawford, 8 18:44.1 9:22

Total Time = 1:23:09.4     Total Places = 85



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Hallie Kelchen, 7 13:28.9 6:44 Cascade
2 1 Paine Julia, 8 13:47.8 6:54 Center Point Urbana
3 2 Bryn Collum, 8 13:57.5 6:59 North Linn Csd

7:00 Pace
4 3 Katcher Deni, 7 14:05.1 7:03 Center Point Urbana
5 4 McCormick Sydney, 8 14:22.3 7:11 Center Point Urbana
6 5 Bockensted Madison, 814:31.0 7:15 Center Point Urbana
7 6 Miller Lillian, 7 14:47.8 7:24 Center Point Urbana
8 7 Mackenzie Bridgewater, 8

14:51.4 7:26 North Linn Csd
9 8 Sweeney Avery, 8 14:52.4 7:26 Center Point Urbana
10 9 Emrie Johnson, 8 14:55.5 7:28 Mount Vernon Middle S
11 10 Peyton McMahon, 7 15:07.9 7:34 North Linn Csd
12 11 Kierstyn Swart, 7 15:18.8 7:39 Mount Vernon Middle S
13 12 Destiny Krum, 8 15:19.6 7:40 East Buchanan
14 13 Lindsay Beyer, 8 15:19.9 7:40 East Buchanan
15 Katelyn Staal, 8 15:25.8 7:43 Springville - Central
16 Rylee Atkinson, 7 15:35.6 7:48 Edgewood-Colesburg
17 14 Carly Ries, 7 15:52.0 7:56 North Linn Csd
18 15 Clare Nydegger, 8 15:56.3 7:58 Mount Vernon Middle S
19 Abi Stejskal, 8 15:56.9 7:58 Springville - Central

8:00 Pace
20 16 Macy Kelchen, 7 16:04.3 8:02 East Buchanan
21 17 Mourlam Allison, 8 16:18.1 8:09 Center Point Urbana
22 Fall Paige, 8 16:26.9 8:13 Center Point Urbana
23 18 Kelby Reierson, 8 17:04.5 8:32 North Linn Csd
24 19 Niamh Wiley, 7 17:13.2 8:37 North Linn Csd
25 Kriegel Kolbie, 7 17:16.0 8:38 Center Point Urbana
26 20 Abby Michael, 7 17:33.0 8:46 North Linn Csd
27 21 Kreighton Pech, 7 17:41.5 8:51 East Buchanan

9:00 Pace
28 22 Korah Robinson, 7 18:03.0 9:01 Mount Vernon Middle S
29 23 Abby Crawford, 8 18:44.1 9:22 East Buchanan
30 24 Renee Vig, 8 18:46.8 9:23 Mount Vernon Middle S
31 Sophie Miller, 7 18:48.2 9:24 Cascade
32 Gerhold Allison, 8 18:59.0 9:29 Center Point Urbana
33 Kaydence Uhlenkamp, 7

19:37.6 9:49 Edgewood-Colesburg
34 Brown Irelan, 7 19:56.0 9:58 Center Point Urbana
35 Sabin Riley, 7 19:58.8 9:59 Center Point Urbana

10:00 Pace
36 Libolt Payton, 8 21:17.9 10:39 Center Point Urbana
37 25 Abby Bock, 7 21:22.9 10:41 Mount Vernon Middle S

11:00 Pace
38 26 Lauren Hepker, 8 22:25.6 11:13 Mount Vernon Middle S
39 Mae Krapfl, 7 22:51.4 11:26 Mount Vernon Middle S
40 Engen Delaney, 8 23:34.0 11:47 Center Point Urbana
41 Ingrid Morf, 7 23:39.5 11:50 Mount Vernon Middle S
42 Allie Teague, 7 23:41.7 11:51 Mount Vernon Middle S

12:00 Pace
43 Wilkins Alivia, 8 24:04.1 12:02 Center Point Urbana
44 Alex Pons, 7 25:08.0 12:34 Mount Vernon Middle S
45 Evans Ramya, 8 25:30.5 12:45 Center Point Urbana



Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC MS Boys
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 81°, S 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Center Point Urbana 22 1 2 4 6 9 11 13 13:14.4 2:35.0
2 Mount Vernon Middle S 52 7 8 10 12 15 16 18 14:48.0 2:29.7
3 North Linn Csd 58 3 5 14 17 19 15:42.2 5:51.4

Incomplete Teams: Cascade, East Buchanan, Edgewood-Colesburg, Isaac Newton Christia, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Center Point Urbana
1 Estling Cayle, 7 11:58.3 5:59
2 Grimm Cooper, 7 12:54.6 6:27
4 Easton Carter, 8 13:15.5 6:38
6 Sholes Benjamin, 7 13:30.4 6:45
9 Nissen Logan, 7 14:33.2 7:17
11 Klawiter Brock, 8 15:02.9 7:31
13 Covington Kinnick, 7 15:38.1 7:49

Total Time = 1:06:12.0     Total Places = 22

2. Mount Vernon Middle S
7 Grady Olberding, 8 13:41.5 6:51
8 Seamus O'Connor, 8 13:57.9 6:59
10 Cayden Scheil, 8 14:38.9 7:19
12 Graham Vavricek, 8 15:30.3 7:45
15 Sawyer Feldman, 7 16:11.2 8:06
16 Brody Nosek, 8 16:50.7 8:25
18 Gabriel Mahoney, 8 17:08.8 8:34

Total Time = 1:13:59.8     Total Places = 52

3. North Linn Csd
3 Levi Benesh, 7 13:08.2 6:34
5 Caleb Bildstein, 8 13:18.8 6:39
14 Sawyer Long, 7 16:07.6 8:04
17 Isaac Pfab, 8 16:56.7 8:28
19 Luke Barth, 7 18:59.5 9:30

Total Time = 1:18:30.8     Total Places = 58

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Estling Cayle, 7 11:58.3 5:59 Center Point Urbana
6:00 Pace

2 Andrew Unash, 8 12:30.6 6:15 Springville - Central
3 Jack Stamp, 8 12:39.4 6:20 Springville - Central
4 2 Grimm Cooper, 7 12:54.6 6:27 Center Point Urbana
5 3 Levi Benesh, 7 13:08.2 6:34 North Linn Csd
6 4 Easton Carter, 8 13:15.5 6:38 Center Point Urbana
7 5 Caleb Bildstein, 8 13:18.8 6:39 North Linn Csd
8 6 Sholes Benjamin, 7 13:30.4 6:45 Center Point Urbana
9 7 Grady Olberding, 8 13:41.5 6:51 Mount Vernon Middle S
10 Arthur Seufferlein, 8 13:44.0 6:52 Isaac Newton Christia
11 8 Seamus O'Connor, 8 13:57.9 6:59 Mount Vernon Middle S



7:00 Pace
12 Josh Skinner, 7 14:03.2 7:02 Isaac Newton Christia
13 9 Nissen Logan, 7 14:33.2 7:17 Center Point Urbana
14 10 Cayden Scheil, 8 14:38.9 7:19 Mount Vernon Middle S
15 11 Klawiter Brock, 8 15:02.9 7:31 Center Point Urbana
16 Eli Merfeld, 8 15:07.8 7:34 Cascade
17 Andrew Kaalberg, 8 15:09.7 7:35 Cascade
18 Jeremy Nicodemus, 7 15:10.8 7:35 Isaac Newton Christia
19 12 Graham Vavricek, 8 15:30.3 7:45 Mount Vernon Middle S
20 Carter Battin, 7 15:34.1 7:47 Edgewood-Colesburg
21 Trenton Topping, 8 15:37.3 7:49 Cascade
22 13 Covington Kinnick, 7 15:38.1 7:49 Center Point Urbana
23 Noah Morris, 8 15:57.1 7:59 Edgewood-Colesburg

8:00 Pace
24 14 Sawyer Long, 7 16:07.6 8:04 North Linn Csd
25 15 Sawyer Feldman, 7 16:11.2 8:06 Mount Vernon Middle S
26 Nick Uhlenkamp, 7 16:29.3 8:15 Edgewood-Colesburg
27 Borkgren Quinn, 8 16:41.4 8:21 Center Point Urbana
28 Dreier Jacob, 8 16:43.6 8:22 Center Point Urbana
29 16 Brody Nosek, 8 16:50.7 8:25 Mount Vernon Middle S
30 17 Isaac Pfab, 8 16:56.7 8:28 North Linn Csd
31 Cael Helmrichs, 7 16:59.8 8:30 Edgewood-Colesburg
32 18 Gabriel Mahoney, 8 17:08.8 8:34 Mount Vernon Middle S
33 David Hultquist, 8 17:09.0 8:35 Mount Vernon Middle S
34 Caleb Ross, 7 17:10.5 8:35 Mount Vernon Middle S
35 Brody Speidel, 7 17:45.3 8:53 Mount Vernon Middle S

9:00 Pace
36 Batcheler Landon, 7 18:21.3 9:11 Center Point Urbana
37 Jeffrey Hogan, 7 18:23.6 9:12 East Buchanan
38 Cardo William, 7 18:32.5 9:16 Center Point Urbana
39 Jonathan Mittelsteadt, 7

18:42.3 9:21 Isaac Newton Christia
40 Nathan Conrad, 7 18:42.7 9:21 Mount Vernon Middle S
41 Grant Tucker, 7 18:42.7 9:21 Mount Vernon Middle S
42 19 Luke Barth, 7 18:59.5 9:30 North Linn Csd
43 Fleming Carter, 7 19:29.9 9:45 Center Point Urbana
44 Charles Clark, 7 19:31.0 9:45 Mount Vernon Middle S
45 Spurlock Cohen, 8 19:43.7 9:52 Center Point Urbana

10:00 Pace
46 Adam Zehms, 8 20:51.1 10:26 Mount Vernon Middle S
47 Fangman Gavin, 8 21:02.2 10:31 Center Point Urbana
48 Cayden Beatty, 8 21:16.0 10:38 Mount Vernon Middle S
49 Emmett Jordan, 8 21:16.5 10:38 Mount Vernon Middle S

11:00 Pace
50 Wyatt Smith, 7 22:26.3 11:13 Mount Vernon Middle S
51 Kongable Nicholas, 8 23:47.3 11:54 Center Point Urbana
52 McDowell Colton, 7 23:57.2 11:59 Center Point Urbana

14:00 Pace
53 Regan Jacob, 8 28:59.9 14:30 Center Point Urbana
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